actual statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2013.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial information below for the year ended December 31, 2013 has been prepared to give effect to the
acquisition of TSS as if it had occurred on January 1, 2013.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has been prepared using the following
information:

a) The audited consolidated statement of income of Constellation for the year ended December 31, 2013

b) The audited financial statements of TSS as at and for the year ended December 31, 2013

c) Unaudited supporting schedules of Constellation and TSS for the year ended December 31, 2013

Additional information regarding the pro forma consolidated financial information can be found in our
most recently filed Business Acquisition Report, which is available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Financial Information
For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013
(In millions of dollars, except percentages)

Constellation
Software Inc.

Total Specific
Solutions (TSS)

B.V.
Pro

Forma

Revenue

Licenses 102   11   112
Professional services 257   88   344
Hardware and other 128   5   133
Maintenance and other recurring 724   130   854

1,211   233   1,444

Expenses 977   205   1,182

Adjusted EBITA 234   28   262

Adjusted EBITA margin 19% 12% 18%

Net cash flows from operating activities 220   30   251

 13

Acquisition of certain software assets and liabilities from MAXIMUS Inc.

On September 30, 2008, Constellation acquired certain assets and liabilities of Maximus Inc.’s Asset,
Justice, and Education Solutions businesses ("MAJES") including certain long-term contracts that contained
contingent liabilities that the Company believed were unlikely to exceed $16 million in the aggregate.  The
contingent liabilities related to liquidated damages contractually available to customers for breaches of contracts

[…]

reduced in July 2013 to $6 million by a court judgment.  The July 2013 court ruling also resolved an additional
claim filed by the customer alleging no contract existed between the parties.  In September 2013 the customer
initiated the appeals process in relation to the July 2013 court ruling. The gains based on this ruling have been
deemed to be contingent in nature and, accordingly, have not been recognized in profit or loss.  The contract with
the customer has a $9 million limitation of liability clause that the Company believes applies to all claims.

Liquidity

Our net borrowings (bank indebtedness excluding capitalized transaction costs less cash) increased by
$395.9 million to $400.6 million in the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013 resulting from acquisitions.  The
amount drawn on our credit facilities increased to $478.6 million from $46 million at the end of 2012, and cash
increased by $36.7 million to $78.0 million at December 31, 2013 compared to $41.3 million at December 31,
2012.

Unaudited Adjusted EBITA to Net Income Reconciliation
For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013
(In millions of dollars, except percentages)

Constellation
Software Inc.

Total Specific
Solutions (TSS)

B.V.
Pro

Forma

Total revenue 1,211   233   1,444

Net income 87   (12)   75
Adjusted for:

Income tax expense (recovery) 25   (2)   23
Foreign exchange (gain) loss (1)   -   (1)
Equity in net (income) loss of equity investees (1)   -   (1)
Finance income (1)   (1)   (2)
Bargain purchase gain (8)   -   (8)
Finance costs 14   0   14
Amortization of intangible assets 119   43   162

Adjusted EBITA 234   28   262

Adjusted EBITA margin 19% 12% 18%

 14

Total assets increased $725.0 million, from $812.7 million at December 31, 2012 to $1,537.7 million at
December 31, 2013.  The increase is primarily due to an increase in cash of $36.7 million, accounts receivable of
$64.5 million, work in progress of $16.8 million, other current assets of $38.0 million, property and equipment of
$14.7 million and intangible assets of $579.3 million primarily arising from acquisitions made in 2013, offset by a
decrease in deferred income tax assets of $32.6 million also arising from acquisitions made in 2013.

Current liabilities increased $636.3 million, from $472.5 million at December 31, 2012 to $1,108.9